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45th legislature LC 0377j01 

SENATE bILL NO. 21 

2 INTRODUCED >\Y WATT 

3 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REQUIRE A CiJU;HY 

5 SUPERINTEND~NT OF SCHOOLS TO HOLD A MASTER'S DEGR~E IN 

,, SCHOOl ADMINiSTRATION AND AN ADMINISTRATIVE CERTIFICATE; 

PROVIDING FOR EMERGENCY VARIANCE; AMENDING SECTI~N 75-5802, 

R.c.:M. 1947 ... 

9 

10 oE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

11 Section 1. Section 75-5802, R.c.M. 1947, is am~nded to 

12 read as follows: 

13 "75-5802. Election and qualification. Lll A county 

14 suparint~nd~nt shall be ~lected in each county of the stat2 

1o un 1 <=?s s .:..l county mana·]er form of g:Jv<3ri'\ment has been 

1 ' organized in the county. The county superintendent shall be 

l7 electPO at tn~ general election prec~ding t~e ex~iration of 

13 th~ ~erm ~f offic~ ~f the incumbent. 

l l 1..2.1 Any pers.Jn '!';:'h~~t--e-e _i.;i qu·:~l ift~·a to dssum_, :-.h~~= 

20 ofiic:~ ~f the county supcrint2na0nt who: 

21 tttLQl is a qual ifi ?d elector; 

22 tr-tilll hol~s a va1id teacher certific2te issu:!d by t:1~~ 

2) superintendent of public instructioni eftd 

24 f3tL~ has "~t QQ less than th~~~--t3t y~drs of 

,~ successful teachin: cxp?ri0nC~Tl 
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(u) holds a master•~r~~in school administration 

.f.t:.2!lL_il--.lilliL-2.f_the Montana yo i verli~.5..¥.ll~ll.l:____an 

.e.Q.Ui v<>l ent i n~.UUU_gru! 

.Le.L_hcl d s an ~wu.i.a..t~L-.t.iall--L--'Uim in is t rat i ye 

kfitif..iJ;;.at..!LaLllLQ.ll_ i ded in L!2.=..bllQ~xcept that be ll_DQt 

rag~g _ _tQ_ possess both an elementary gnd_a_~condary 

~~~~ndorseme~" 

Section 2. There is a new R.C.M. section that reads as 

follows: 

Emergency variance from certain require~ents. (1) Upon 

aoplication of any qualified elector residing within the 

county, the superintendent of public ins-truction may, 

pursu2nt to guidelines adopted by the board of public 

education, grant an em~rgency variance from the requirements 

of subsections [2){d) and {2)(e) of 75-5802 for that county 

whenev~r those requirements present dn unreaSondble obstacle 

to the se=urement of a county superintendent for that 

county. 

{2) The board of public education shall ado~t rul~s in 

the nature of guidelines to t>e followed by ths. 

superintendent of public instruction in 9rantin~ Jt denying 

such emergency variances. 

(3) An emergency variance is valid only for the term 

of office of tn~ county superintendent who takes offic~ 

p~Jr~u3nt to that variance. 
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Section 3. The~e is a new R.C.M. section th3t reads as 

2 follows: 

~ ~o application to axisting county ~uperi~tsnJents. The 

4 requirements of subsections (Z)(d) and (2)(e] of 7j-o80Z 

5 apply only to county sup~rintend~nts who take office by 

b election or otherwise after July 1. 1977. 

-End-
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